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INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE 

L.D. 168 

(Filing No. s- 4'1 ) . 

.. , .... '\ 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

124TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A";1o S.P. 54, L.D. 168, Bill, "An Act To Provide 
Complimentary Hunting and FI~hing Licenses to Resident Disabled Veterans Who 
Served in Support Units Outside of Combat Zones" 

Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment incorporates a fiscal note. 
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An Act To Provide Complimentary Hunting: and Fishing Licenses to Resident Disabled Veterans Who 
Served in Support Units Outside of Combat Zones 

Net Cost (Savings) 

General Fund 

Revenue 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note fOIr BiU as A~ended by Committee A~end~ent ,~" 
Committee:"Inland Fisheries and Wildlife 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2009-10 

$39,026 

($39,026) 

2010-11 

$78,052 

($78,052) 

Projections 
2011-12 

$78,052 

($78,052) 

Projections 
2012-13 

$78,052 

($78,052) 

Providing complimentary hunting and fishing licenses to resident disabled veterans who served outside of combat 
zones in support units will decrease General Fund revenue by $39,026 in fiscal year 2009-10 and $78,052 annually 
beginning in fiscal year 2010-11. 
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