MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

MINORITY

7	L.D. 168					
2	Date: $4-8-09$ (Filing No. S-47)					
2	THIS ARTS BUTCHERSON FELL ARTS TELEVISION					
.	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE					
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.					
5	STATE OF MAINE					
6	SENATE					
7	124TH LEGISLATURE					
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION					
argular mess of significance.	and the second of the second o					
9	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A" to S.P. 54, L.D. 168, Bill, "An Act To Provide					
10	Complimentary Hunting and Fishing Licenses to Resident Disabled Veterans Who					
11	Served in Support Units Outside of Combat Zones"					
. 12	Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note.					
13	SUMMARY					
14	This amendment incorporates a fiscal note.					

19.00

normal page that the control of th

* OV 1: 04 (12.

Page 1 - 124LR0186(02)-1



124th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 168

LR 186(02)

An Act To Provide Complimentary Hunting and Fishing Licenses to Resident Disabled Veterans Who Served in Support Units Outside of Combat Zones

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'A' Committee: Inland Fisheries and Wildlife
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2009-10	2010-11	Projections 2011-12	Projections 2012-13
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$39,026	\$78,052	\$78,052	\$78,052
Revenue	and the second	ture of	1:	
General Fund	(\$39,026)	(\$78,052)	(\$78,052)	(\$78,052)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Providing complimentary hunting and fishing licenses to resident disabled veterans who served outside of combat zones in support units will decrease General Fund revenue by \$39,026 in fiscal year 2009-10 and \$78,052 annually beginning in fiscal year 2010-11.

LR0186(02) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1